Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aqua-Ion Systems, Inc.	06/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dennis E. J. Johnson
Street Address:	8530 Windfall Way
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80908

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5685994
Patent Number:	5622622
Patent Number:	5635059
Patent Number:	5443719
Patent Number:	5616250
Patent Number:	5792369
Patent Number:	5597479
Patent Number:	5728303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122144813

Email: pshakula@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J Shakula

Address Line 1: 1 North Wacker Dr., Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0276

PATENT 500000914

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Shakula
Total Attachments: 3 source=johnson#page1.tif source=johnson#page2.tif source=johnson#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0277 00/14/04 MON 13:0/ FAX 59440/9

2002

BARNES & THORNBURG

File No.: 924024-919502

ASSIGNMENT OF AQUA-ION SYSTEMS, INC. PATENTS TO DENNIS E. J. JOHNSON

This Assignment, effective this 11th day of June, 2004, by and between

Aqua-Ion Systems, Inc., 8530 Windfall Way, Colorado Springs, CO 80908 (hereinafter Aqua-Ion)

and Dennis E. J. Johnson, 8530 Windfall Way, Colorado Springs, CO 80908 (hereinafter

Johnson).

WHEREAS, the attached list of U.S. Patents (8 total) are currently owned by Aqua-Ion.

WHEREAS, Dennis E. J. Johnson is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said

patents so as to possess the entire right, title and interest thereto; and

WHEREAS, Aqua-Ion is desirous of conveying its interest in said patents to Dennis E. J. Johnson;

WHEREAS Aqua-Ion represents and warrants that it is the same Aqua-Ion identified in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office records regarding on the listed U.S. Patents, has the authority

and is authorized to enter into this transaction.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the legal suffering of which is hereby acknowledged, Aqua-Ion has sold,

transferred, and otherwise assigned, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Aqua-Ion's, Johnson entire right, title and interest in and to the attached list of U.S. Patents

including the right to sue for part infringement and call damages for said part infringement.

PATENT

REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0278

LIST OF U.S. PATENTS

- 1. Patent No. 5,685,994
- 2. Patent No. 5,622,622
- 3. Patent No. 5,635,059
- 4. Patent No. 5,443,719
- 5. Patent No. 5,616,250
- 6. Patent No. 5,792,369
- 7. Patent No. 5,597,479
- 8. Patent No. 5,728,303

PATENT

REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0279

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Aqua-Ion and Johnson have executed this Agreement as indicated below.

Aqua-Ion Systems, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0280